o e = o i B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

wevy g

BEFORggggggwsqsﬁ PORATION COMMISSIUN

COMMISSIONERS BOCKET CONTROL Arizona Corporation Commission
TOM FORESE — Chairmari || "AY 24 P |: 58 DOCKETED
BOB BURNS
DOUG LITTLE MAY 24 2017
ANDY TOBIN
BOYD W. DUNN DOCKETED BY

~ =23
IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT APPLICATION DOCKET NO. T-03471A-17-0116
OF COX ARIZONA TELCOM, LLC AND QWEST DOCKET NO. T-01051B-17-0116
CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK QC TO
REVISE THE COMMISSION’S PROCEDURAL ORDER
TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF RULES. APPROVING CONSENT TO EMAIL

SERVICE

BY THE COMMISSION:

Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC (“Cox™) filed a Consent to Email Service in this docket on May 2,
2017, and sent an email to the Hearing Division from Cox’s designated email address on May 23, 2017.

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC (“CenturyLink™) filed a Consent to Email Service in
this docket on May 12, 2017, and sent an email to the Hearing Division from CenturyLink’s designated
email address on May 23, 2017.

Because Cox and CenturyLink have now completed all of the steps for approval of Consent to
Email Service in this docket, it is appropriate at this time to approve Cox ahd CenturyLink’s Consents
to Email Service.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC and Qwest Corporation
d/b/a CenturyLink QC’s consents to receive service of all filings in this docket, including all filings
by other parties (including Commission Staff), all Procedural Orders and Recommended Opinions and
Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the Commission’s Hearing Division, and all filings made by a
Commissioner or the Commission’s Executive Director, via email sent to Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC
and Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC’s designated email addresses rather than via U.S.
Mail, are hereby approved.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each party or prospective party shall refer to the Procedural

Order Regarding Consent to Email Service issued in this matter on April 27, 2017, for additional
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DOCKET NO. T-03471A-17-0116, ET AL.

information regarding the process to consent to service by email. Information regarding Consent to
Email Service is also available on the Commission’s website (www.azcc.gov) by clicking on “Email
Service Consent.”

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, amend, or
waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling at
hearing.

DATED this ZLlHﬁéy of May, 2017.

%ARAH N. HARPRING 7

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
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On this Q-k(haay of May, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a Procedural
Order Approving Consent to Email Service, and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of the
Hearing Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or as soon as
possible thereafter, the Commission’s eDocket program will automatically email a link to the foregoing
to the following who have consented to email service.

Michael Patten

SNELL & WILMER, LLP

One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorneys for Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC
mpatten(@swlaw.com
jthomes@swlaw.com

docket/@swlaw.com
mark.dinunzio/@cox.com

Consented to Service by Email

Norman Curtright, Senior Counsel

QWEST CORPORATION dba CENTURYLINK, QC
20 East Thomas Road, 1% Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85012

norm.curtright/c@centurvlink.com
Reed.petersoni@centurylink.com

Consented to Service by Email

Andy Kvesic, Director

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

LegalDivi@azcc.gov
utildivservicebvemail@azcc.gov

Consented to Service by Email

COASH & COASH, INC.

Court Reporting, Video and
Videoconferencing

1802 North 7" Street

Phoenix, AZ 85006

Not a party, mailed as a courtesy

Q) \ -
By: AT)T*\_C)\\:\(

Staci Antrim
Assistant to Sarah N. Harpring




