

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

COMMISSIONERS

DOCKET CONTROL

Arizona Corporation Commission DOCKETED

A CORPORATION COMMISSION

TOM FORESE – Chairman 2011 MAY 24 P 1: 58

BOB BURNS DOUG LITTLE

ANDY TOBIN BOYD W. DUNN MAY **2 4** 2017

DOCKETED BY SB

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT APPLICATION OF COX ARIZONA TELCOM, LLC AND OWEST CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK OC TO REVISE THE COMMISSION'S

BEFORE THE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF RULES.

DOCKET NO. T-03471A-17-0116 DOCKET NO. T-01051B-17-0116

PROCEDURAL ORDER APPROVING CONSENT TO EMAIL **SERVICE**

BY THE COMMISSION:

Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC ("Cox") filed a Consent to Email Service in this docket on May 2, 2017, and sent an email to the Hearing Division from Cox's designated email address on May 23, 2017.

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC ("CenturyLink") filed a Consent to Email Service in this docket on May 12, 2017, and sent an email to the Hearing Division from CenturyLink's designated email address on May 23, 2017.

Because Cox and CenturyLink have now completed all of the steps for approval of Consent to Email Service in this docket, it is appropriate at this time to approve Cox and CenturyLink's Consents to Email Service.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC and Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC's consents to receive service of all filings in this docket, including all filings by other parties (including Commission Staff), all Procedural Orders and Recommended Opinions and Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the Commission's Hearing Division, and all filings made by a Commissioner or the Commission's Executive Director, via email sent to Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC and Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC's designated email addresses rather than via U.S. Mail, are hereby approved.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each party or prospective party shall refer to the Procedural Order Regarding Consent to Email Service issued in this matter on April 27, 2017, for additional

26 27

28

information regarding the process to consent to service by email. Information regarding Consent to Email Service is also available on the Commission's website (www.azcc.gov) by clicking on "Email Service Consent." IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, amend, or waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling at hearing. DATED this 24 Hday of May, 2017. ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

1 2 3	On this
4	Michael Patten
5	SNELL & WILMER, LLP One Arizona Center
6	400 East Van Buren Street
7	Phoenix, AZ 85004
	Attorneys for Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC mpatten@swlaw.com
8	jthomes@swlaw.com
9	docket@swlaw.com mark.dinunzio@cox.com
10	Consented to Service by Email
11	Norman Curtright, Senior Counsel
12	QWEST CORPORATION dba CENTURYLINK, QC
	20 East Thomas Road, 1 st Floor Phoenix, AZ 85012
13	norm.curtright@centurylink.com
14	Reed.peterson@centurylink.com Consented to Service by Email
15	Andy Kvesic, Director
16	Legal Division
17	ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 1200 West Washington Street
	Phoenix, AZ 85007 LegalDiv@azcc.gov
18	utildivservicebyemail@azcc.gov
19	Consented to Service by Email
20	COASH & COASH, INC. Court Reporting, Video and
21	Videoconferencing
22	1802 North 7 th Street Phoenix, AZ 85006
23	Not a party, mailed as a courtesy
24	QL QLI:
	By:
25	Staci Antrim Assistant to Sarah N. Harpring
26	. •
27	

28